Day
Monday,

4 October
Monday,
11 October

Monday,
11 October

Monday,
11 October

Tuesday,
12 October

Tuesday,
12 October

Wednesday,
13 October
Thursday,
14 October
Friday,

15 October

Cc

NECE

N/CEFACT

37" UN/CEFACT Forum

Detailed Agenda

Trade Procedures Facilitation Domain

Time (CET)

13:30-16:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-12:30

13:30-15:00

15:00-16:00

10:00-12:30

13:30-16:00

10:00-12:30;
13:30-16:00
10:00-12:30;
13:30-16:00
13:30-16:00

Subject

UN/CEFACT 37" Forum Opening Session

Brief welcome and roll call (VC Igwe)

Presentation and discussion of current white
paper draft on Private Sector Representation in
National Trade Facilitation Committees

e Presentation of current draft by project
team

e Discussion

e Summing up and next steps

Recommendation 2 revival project meeting

e Review text and prepare for finalization

Brainstorming on potential future projects

e i.e.standard certificate of origin
e otherideas

Joint session with Agriculture, Fisheries and Agri-
food Domain about paperless certificates and
cross border procedures

Webinar: Strengthening Private Sector
participation in National Trade Facilitation Bodies
(NTFB); (see separate schedule)

Single Window Domain meeting

(see separate schedule)

Cross Border Management Domain meeting

(see separate schedule)

UN/CEFACT 37% Forum Closing Session



