

37th UN/CEFACT Forum Detailed Agenda

Trade Procedures Facilitation Domain

Day	Time (CET)	Subject
Monday,	13:30-16:00	UN/CEFACT 37 th Forum Opening Session
4 October		
Monday,	10:00-10:15	Brief welcome and roll call (VC Igwe)
11 October		
Monday, 11 October	10:15-12:30	Presentation and discussion of current white paper draft on Private Sector Representation in National Trade Facilitation Committees • Presentation of current draft by project team • Discussion • Summing up and next steps
Monday, 11 October	13:30-15:00	Recommendation 2 revival project meeting • Review text and prepare for finalization
	15:00-16:00	 Brainstorming on potential future projects i.e. standard certificate of origin other ideas
Tuesday, 12 October	10:00-12:30	Joint session with Agriculture, Fisheries and Agri- food Domain about paperless certificates and cross border procedures
Tuesday, 12 October	13:30-16:00	Webinar: Strengthening Private Sector participation in National Trade Facilitation Bodies (NTFB); (see separate schedule)
Wednesday,	10:00-12:30;	Single Window Domain meeting
13 October	13:30-16:00	(see separate schedule)
Thursday,	10:00-12:30;	Cross Border Management Domain meeting
14 October	13:30-16:00	(see separate schedule)
Friday, 15 October	13:30-16:00	UN/CEFACT 37 th Forum Closing Session